

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact:
Joe Yachanin
Great Lakes Science Center
216.696.3644 (d)
440.669.9584 (c)
yachanini@glsc.org

## 'Star Wars: The Last Jedi' opens January 26 at Great Lakes Science Center

**CLEVELAND** (January 18, 2018) – The latest chapter in the Star Wars saga is coming to the Cleveland Clinic DOME Theater for a limited run starting at 6 p.m. Friday, January 26!

'Star Wars: The Last Jedi' picks up right where 'The Force Awakens' left off with the Resistance on the ropes and the First Order closing in. In the meantime, far from the galactic showdown brewing between the two forces, Resistance fighter Rey has tracked down legendary Jedi Master Luke Skywalker looking for answers about age-old mysteries of the Force and the truth about Kylo Ren.

The movie will screen at 6 p.m. on Fridays and Saturdays and 4 p.m. on Sundays from January 26 through February 18 with the exception of Saturday, January 27, when the showtime is moved to 2 p.m.

Tickets can be purchased online, by phone at 216-621-2400, or at the Science Center box office. Ticket prices are \$10.95 for adults (\$8.95 for members), \$9.95 for college students with ID, \$8.95 for youth ages 2-12 and seniors age 65 and older (\$7.95 for members). Concessions will be available, including beer and wine.

'The Last Jedi' (PG-13) will be presented using a state-of-the-art digital projection system, preserving the original picture-size.

(Editor's note: The Science Center's normal fall/winter operating schedule is Tuesday through Saturday 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. and noon to 5 p.m. Sundays, but will be open Monday, February 19 (Presidents Day) from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. for Curiosity Carnival.)

## **About Great Lakes Science Center**

Great Lakes Science Center, home of the NASA Glenn Visitor Center, makes science, technology, engineering and math (STEM) come alive for more than 300,000 visitors a year through hundreds of hands-on exhibits, temporary exhibitions, the Cleveland Clinic DOME Theater, Steamship *William G. Mather*, daily science demonstrations, seasonal camps, and more. The Science Center is funded in part by the citizens of Cuyahoga County through Cuyahoga Arts and Culture. Visit **GreatScience.com** for more information.